

**RECOF** 

09-28-2004



102845953

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Attorney Docket 061635-5013-01	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	A44 42 35 11G4 A 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attention: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
IDEXX Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Name: IDEXX Laboratories, Inc.	
	Street Address: One Idexx Drive	
	Westbrook, ME 04092	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Additional names & addresses attached?	
☐ Yes ☑ No	□ Van □ Na	
	☐ Yes <b>图 No</b>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Dates: September 16, 2004		
Execution Dutes. September 10, 2004		
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:		
U.S. Patent No. 6,255,308		
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:		
Application No., filed		
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	party to whom correspondence concerning  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  led:	
Name: Paul E. Dietze	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R 3.41): \$40.00	
Tunio. I un II. Diceb	☐ Enclosed	
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310	
Street Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington DC 20004	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310	
Washington DC 20004		
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
$()$ $\circ a \circ $		
Paul E. Dietze, Reg. No. 45,627	<u>September 23, 2004</u>	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total n	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	

09/27/2004 GTDH11 00000031 500310

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

1-WA/2252862.1

**PATENT REEL: 015810 FRAME: 0806** 

Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>IDEXX Pharmaceuticals</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a company existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 4295-105 Piedmont Parkway, Greensboro, NC 27410, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of United States Patent No. 6.255.308, issued July 3, 2001, entitled:

## Treatment of Equine Protozoal Myeloencephalitis

by virtue of an assignment from Meri Charm Russell and Clara K. Fenger to Mortar & Pestle Veterinary Pharmacy, Inc., recorded at reel / frame 008212 / 0061, on November 5, 1996, in parent application no. 08/683,507; an assignment from Mortar & Pestle Veterinary Pharmacy, Inc. to Mortar & Pestle Pharmaceutical, Inc., recorded at reel / frame 009670 / 00962, on January 6, 1999; an assignment from Mortar & Pestle Pharmaceutical, Inc. to Blue Ridge Pharmaceuticals, Inc., recorded at reel / frame 010655 / 0941, on March 3, 2000; and a Certificate of Amendment of Blue Ridge Pharmaceuticals, Inc. changing its name to IDEXX Pharmaceuticals, Inc. issued by the Secretary of the State of Delaware on March 28, 2002;

WHEREAS <u>IDEXX Laboratories</u>, <u>Inc</u>, a company existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at One IDEXX Drive, Westbrook, ME 04092, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, an authorized representative of IDEXX Pharmaceuticals, Inc., have hereunto set my hand.

SS SS			
Subscribed and sworn to before methis lett day of sept, 2004.  Notary Public  Signature  September 16, 2004  Date	County of: Cumberland SS	Conan R. Deady	
Subscribed and sworn to before methis lett day of sept, 2004.  Signature  September 16, 2004  Date	State of: Maine	Secretary	_
methis lett day of best, 2004.  Signature  September 16, 2004  Date		Position	_
methis lett day of best, 2004.  Signature  September 16, 2004  Date			
Notary Public Signature  September 16, 2004  Date	Subscribed and sworn to before methis 4 day of 2004.	C-nn &	_
Date PATRICIA J. BRIAND		Signature	
Date PATRICIA J. BRIAND	Tatricia Driana		
Date PATRICIA J. BRIAND	Notary Public	September 16, 2004	_
		Date	

My Commission Expires January 30, 2010

RECORDED: 09/23/2004

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1-WA/2252863.1

PATENT REEL: 015810 FRAME: 0807